ORDINANCE # 5 )3

AN ORDINANCE TO ACCEPT A BUDGET AMENDMENT FOR THE 18/19 FISCAL
YEAR.

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council appropriate $3,500 for the CSR survey and study of the
Braxton Lee property; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council appropriate $40,000 for the salaries and benefits line items
in the Police Department budget; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council appropriate 46,000 for the Cumberland River Bi-
Centennial Trail Connector Grant Project.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Mayor and Council of the Town of Ashland
City, Tennessee that this ordinance shall become effective 20 days after final passage the public
welfare requiring.

SECTION 1. A budget amendment consisting of the available funds and
appropriations be adopted for the General Fund:

General Fund Beginning Budget Ending Budget
Recorder Office and General Government  $823,590.00 $827,090.00
Parks Department $1,260,750.00 $1,306,750.00
Police Department $1,551,216.00 $1,591,216.00

1*! reading Ll ’ q - 1A
Public Hearing S'M -14
2" reading S-14-14

e 0 g\

Mayor Steve Allen Kellie Reed, CMFU/City Recorder




